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43. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 15 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
22.03.2025 - 17:30 Results
Schweizerrekord 3:43.93 DJAKOVIC, Antonio SCU Rome (ITA) 17.08.2022
Meetingrekord 3:55.94 DJAKOVIC, Antonio SUI Zürich 02.03.2019
Sieger 2024 4:00.76 DJAKOVIC, Antonio SUI Zürich 16.03.2024

HiPoint Limite : 4:48.50

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SORGIUS, Timo 03 Schwimmclub Uster 4:00.01 770
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:29.53 31.00 250m: 2:31.24 30.46 350m: 3:32.91 30.91

100m: 58.53 30.59 200m: 2:00.78 31.25 300m: 3:02.00 30.76 400m: 4:00.01 27.10

2. BERNARDON, Julio 06 Limmat Sharks 4:00.99 761
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:29.15 31.03 250m: 2:30.55 30.67 350m: 3:31.56 30.19

100m: 58.12 30.18 200m: 1:59.88 30.73 300m: 3:01.37 30.82 400m: 4:00.99 29.43

3. SCHAERER, Noah 07 Swim Regio Solothurn 4:10.06 681
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:31.54 31.65 250m: 2:35.25 31.65 350m: 3:38.99 31.60

100m: 59.89 31.51 200m: 2:03.60 32.06 300m: 3:07.39 32.14 400m: 4:10.06 31.07

4. MAURI, Akira 07 Limmat Sharks 4:13.98 650
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:33.34 31.83 250m: 2:37.73 32.01 350m: 3:42.17 32.03

100m: 1:01.51 32.09 200m: 2:05.72 32.38 300m: 3:10.14 32.41 400m: 4:13.98 31.81

5. BIRRER, Tobias 08 Swim Regio Solothurn 4:16.00 635
50m: 29.16 29.16 150m: 1:34.93 33.28 250m: 2:40.67 32.93 350m: 3:46.03 32.30

100m: 1:01.65 32.49 200m: 2:07.74 32.81 300m: 3:13.73 33.06 400m: 4:16.00 29.97

6. SEDIQ, Mateen 08 Romania 4:16.28 633
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:34.48 33.39 250m: 2:40.31 32.65 350m: 3:46.79 32.93

100m: 1:01.09 32.55 200m: 2:07.66 33.18 300m: 3:13.86 33.55 400m: 4:16.28 29.49

7. LAGUARDIA, Rocco 06 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 4:18.69 615
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:33.66 33.20 250m: 2:39.98 33.33 350m: 3:46.30 32.79

100m: 1:00.46 32.23 200m: 2:06.65 32.99 300m: 3:13.51 33.53 400m: 4:18.69 32.39

8. BONNET, Clement 05 Limmat Sharks 4:19.93 606
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:37.47 33.75 250m: 2:44.31 32.86 350m: 3:49.79 32.61

100m: 1:03.72 33.30 200m: 2:11.45 33.98 300m: 3:17.18 32.87 400m: 4:19.93 30.14

9. MCAVOY, Alexander 09 Limmat Sharks 4:20.28 604
50m: 31.03 31.03 150m: 1:38.77 34.24 250m: 2:45.01 33.22 350m: 3:50.98 33.11

100m: 1:04.53 33.50 200m: 2:11.79 33.02 300m: 3:17.87 32.86 400m: 4:20.28 29.30

10. ANNEN, Cedric 09 Schwimmverein Baar 4:21.13 598
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:37.35 33.16 250m: 2:43.31 32.46 350m: 3:49.86 33.31

100m: 1:04.19 34.04 200m: 2:10.85 33.50 300m: 3:16.55 33.24 400m: 4:21.13 31.27

11. KOEHLER, Eric 07 Swim Team Lucerne 4:24.82 573
50m: 29.15 29.15 150m: 1:35.14 33.35 250m: 2:42.15 33.36 350m: 3:50.87 34.37

100m: 1:01.79 32.64 200m: 2:08.79 33.65 300m: 3:16.50 34.35 400m: 4:24.82 33.95

12. CANDINAS, Matteo 09 Schwimmclub Chur 4:24.84 573
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:37.30 33.82 250m: 2:45.11 34.02 350m: 3:52.78 34.03

100m: 1:03.48 33.17 200m: 2:11.09 33.79 300m: 3:18.75 33.64 400m: 4:24.84 32.06

13. WUNDERLIN, Levi 10 Limmat Sharks 4:25.14 571
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:38.07 33.76 250m: 2:46.32 33.85 350m: 3:53.40 33.21

100m: 1:04.31 33.34 200m: 2:12.47 34.40 300m: 3:20.19 33.87 400m: 4:25.14 31.74

14. DZIUBA, Valerii 08 Club de natation Delemont 4:26.87 560
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:36.30 33.57 250m: 2:44.91 34.08 350m: 3:53.77 33.93

100m: 1:02.73 33.11 200m: 2:10.83 34.53 300m: 3:19.84 34.93 400m: 4:26.87 33.10

15. TIPPER HUESCA, Christopher 07 Schwimmverein Baar 4:27.07 559
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:37.45 33.96 250m: 2:45.94 33.79 350m: 3:54.14 33.80

100m: 1:03.49 33.24 200m: 2:12.15 34.70 300m: 3:20.34 34.40 400m: 4:27.07 32.93
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16. CIMEN, Matteo 10 Lugano Aquatics 4:27.71 555
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:38.88 33.74 250m: 2:46.62 32.89 350m: 3:54.26 33.85

100m: 1:05.14 33.78 200m: 2:13.73 34.85 300m: 3:20.41 33.79 400m: 4:27.71 33.45

17. LI, Christian 11 Limmat Sharks 4:28.90 548
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:38.78 34.11 250m: 2:47.97 34.59 350m: 3:57.24 34.27

100m: 1:04.67 33.57 200m: 2:13.38 34.60 300m: 3:22.97 35.00 400m: 4:28.90 31.66

18. NAGYPAL, Levente 09 Schwimm Club Floes 4:29.54 544
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:37.89 33.75 250m: 2:46.19 34.09 350m: 3:55.58 34.55

100m: 1:04.14 33.30 200m: 2:12.10 34.21 300m: 3:21.03 34.84 400m: 4:29.54 33.96

19. TOLPANOV, Ivan 12 Limmat Sharks 4:29.99 541
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:40.39 34.84 250m: 2:49.60 34.33 350m: 3:57.98 33.93

100m: 1:05.55 34.42 200m: 2:15.27 34.88 300m: 3:24.05 34.45 400m: 4:29.99 32.01

20. GENTINA, Vico 09 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 4:30.19 540
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:39.66 34.91 250m: 2:47.40 34.11 350m: 3:56.81 34.76

100m: 1:04.75 33.75 200m: 2:13.29 33.63 300m: 3:22.05 34.65 400m: 4:30.19 33.38

21. RUTISHAUSER, Lennox 05 Schwimmclub Frauenfeld 4:30.24 540
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:33.71 33.58 250m: 2:43.19 35.11 350m: 3:54.58 35.65

100m: 1:00.13 32.16 200m: 2:08.08 34.37 300m: 3:18.93 35.74 400m: 4:30.24 35.66

22. WEIGELE, Jaro 11 Schwimmclub Kreuzlingen 4:31.56 532
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:39.33 34.43 250m: 2:49.04 34.82 350m: 3:58.45 34.25

100m: 1:04.90 33.97 200m: 2:14.22 34.89 300m: 3:24.20 35.16 400m: 4:31.56 33.11

23. BURGENER, Ruben 09 Swim Team Lucerne 4:33.12 523
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:40.37 34.77 250m: 2:50.58 35.09 350m: 4:00.67 34.82

100m: 1:05.60 34.24 200m: 2:15.49 35.12 300m: 3:25.85 35.27 400m: 4:33.12 32.45

24. HENSEL, Lasse 11 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach 4:38.58 492
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:41.53 36.06 250m: 2:53.53 35.92 350m: 4:05.22 35.73

100m: 1:05.47 34.65 200m: 2:17.61 36.08 300m: 3:29.49 35.96 400m: 4:38.58 33.36

25. ZARGARTOU, Amir 09 Schwimm Club Floes 4:39.18 489
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:41.72 35.40 250m: 2:53.70 36.04 350m: 4:05.36 35.68

100m: 1:06.32 34.81 200m: 2:17.66 35.94 300m: 3:29.68 35.98 400m: 4:39.18 33.82

26. BISCHOF, Finn 10 Schwimmclub Meilen 4:39.33 489
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:40.98 35.56 250m: 2:53.13 36.10 350m: 4:04.67 34.87

100m: 1:05.42 34.82 200m: 2:17.03 36.05 300m: 3:29.80 36.67 400m: 4:39.33 34.66

27. KHEREDDINE, Yanis 10 Limmat Sharks 4:41.80 476
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:45.98 36.56 250m: 2:57.77 35.78 350m: 4:09.09 35.32

100m: 1:09.42 36.50 200m: 2:21.99 36.01 300m: 3:33.77 36.00 400m: 4:41.80 32.71

28. TIRRI, Andrea 12 Lugano Aquatics 4:42.57 472
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:41.39 35.46 250m: 2:54.01 36.41 350m: 4:06.79 36.28

100m: 1:05.93 34.83 200m: 2:17.60 36.21 300m: 3:30.51 36.50 400m: 4:42.57 35.78

29. WANNER, Ben 11 Schwimmclub Schaffhausen 4:42.84 471
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:43.86 36.32 250m: 2:56.90 36.51 350m: 4:09.23 36.26

100m: 1:07.54 35.52 200m: 2:20.39 36.53 300m: 3:32.97 36.07 400m: 4:42.84 33.61

30. TRAGE, Jannis 07 SK Sparta Konstanz 4:44.49 462
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:40.91 35.49 250m: 2:53.58 36.36 350m: 4:08.00 37.26

100m: 1:05.42 34.06 200m: 2:17.22 36.31 300m: 3:30.74 37.16 400m: 4:44.49 36.49

31. FLEISCHMANN, Louan 09 Schwimmclub Chur 4:44.51 462
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:42.46 36.17 250m: 2:56.10 36.46 350m: 4:09.61 36.74

100m: 1:06.29 35.19 200m: 2:19.64 37.18 300m: 3:32.87 36.77 400m: 4:44.51 34.90
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32. MIDDELMANN, Julian 11 Limmat Sharks 4:45.86 456
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:43.40 36.12 250m: 2:57.16 36.85 350m: 4:10.93 36.74

100m: 1:07.28 35.19 200m: 2:20.31 36.91 300m: 3:34.19 37.03 400m: 4:45.86 34.93

33. SCHLUECHTER, Jan 10 SK Langenthal 4:56.84 407
*

50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:46.71 37.62 250m: 3:02.57 38.24 350m: 4:19.16 38.32
100m: 1:09.09 36.56 200m: 2:24.33 37.62 300m: 3:40.84 38.27 400m: 4:56.84 37.68

34. SIMANOWSKI, Arthur 11 SK Sparta Konstanz 4:57.34 405
*

50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:47.59 37.92 250m: 3:04.51 38.54 350m: 4:21.17 38.56
100m: 1:09.67 36.75 200m: 2:25.97 38.38 300m: 3:42.61 38.10 400m: 4:57.34 36.17

35. RADICESKI, Dario 09 Schwimm Club Floes 4:57.46 404
*

50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:47.81 37.64 250m: 3:04.17 37.62 350m: 4:20.34 37.15
100m: 1:10.17 36.92 200m: 2:26.55 38.74 300m: 3:43.19 39.02 400m: 4:57.46 37.12

36. NYFFENEGGER, Marcel 07 SK Langenthal 4:59.14 398
*

50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:49.28 38.19 250m: 3:05.53 38.13 350m: 4:22.13 38.24
100m: 1:11.09 37.72 200m: 2:27.40 38.12 300m: 3:43.89 38.36 400m: 4:59.14 37.01

37. GREIS, Liam 11 SK Sparta Konstanz 5:04.33 378
*

50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:48.03 38.42 250m: 3:05.50 38.83 350m: 4:24.62 39.94
100m: 1:09.61 36.84 200m: 2:26.67 38.64 300m: 3:44.68 39.18 400m: 5:04.33 39.71

38. PEPPINGHAUS, Lars 10 Schwimm Club Floes 5:06.13 371
*

50m: 34.81 34.81 150m: 1:52.47 38.21 250m: 3:09.97 37.81 350m: 4:28.31 37.89
100m: 1:14.26 39.45 200m: 2:32.16 39.69 300m: 3:50.42 40.45 400m: 5:06.13 37.82

39. GUTBROD, Alexander 99 Schwimmklub Bern 5:27.25 304
*

50m: 34.58 34.58 150m: 1:51.67 38.99 250m: 3:15.85 43.25 350m: 4:43.83 43.95
100m: 1:12.68 38.10 200m: 2:32.60 40.93 300m: 3:59.88 44.03 400m: 5:27.25 43.42

DNS DVORETSKIY, Ivan 10 Lugano Aquatics
DNS YOTSUMOTO, Yuuki 10 Limmat Sharks
WDR SANTA, Marco 07 Lugano Aquatics
WDR SCHREIBER, Christian 02 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach
WDR SOELLNER, Jacy 09 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenbach
WDR DJAKOVIC, Antonio 02 Schwimmclub Uster
WDR JEDAMSKI, Till Robert 08 SK Sparta Konstanz
WDR MERCURI, Jack 11 SC Thalwil


